
North Central (IL) (11-6,5-3 CCIW) -vs- Millikin (7-11,2-7 CCIW)
01/21/26 at Griswold P.E. Center, Decatur, IL

 
 

 
 
North Central (IL) 80

Millikin 69

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Griswold P.E. Center, Decatur, IL
Referees: Alex Carie, Sean Carver, Colin Thiele

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
North Central (IL) 23 9 17 31 80
Millikin 15 12 22 20 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Sanchez,Ameli * 26 4-10 2-5 6-9 0-2 2 4 2 2 1 2 16
05 Kieffer,Grace * 24 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 3 7
15 Trotter,Jocelyn * 32 3-7 0-1 0-0 1-8 9 2 1 0 1 4 6
30 Redditt,Alaya * 22 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
02 Smith,Dolly * 27 2-6 0-2 0-0 4-5 9 2 2 2 0 1 4
13 Hartwig,Kennedy 25 7-13 4-9 6-6 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 24
00 Marquart,Taylor 13 2-3 1-1 3-3 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 8
01 Uhren,Cate 16 2-5 1-4 1-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
11 Doyle,Natalie 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Park,Kaitlin 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-61 10-30 16-22 9-23 32 16 9 10 2 13 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37% 5-10   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-7   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 2-8   25.00% 3-6   50.00%
4th Quarter 8-12   66.67% 3-5   60.00% 12-14   85.71%
Total 27-61   44.3% 10-30   33.3% 16-22   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Dudley,Bella * 36 7-15 1-3 4-6 1-4 5 4 3 5 1 0 19
21 Hay,Izzy * 34 4-6 0-0 3-4 4-4 8 4 1 3 0 0 11
22 Johnson,Nikkel * 22 5-9 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 5 1 6 0 1 11
00 Young,Tatum * 32 3-9 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 3 0 0 6
11 Ermeling,Hannah * 16 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 6
10 Gartlan,Natalie 23 4-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 1 0 10
15 Jackson,Quincenia 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 4
05 Holthaus,Rachel 22 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 2
30 McKinzie,Avelina 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-55 5-15 8-12 8-26 34 21 11 23 2 2 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-11   54.55% 2-5   40.00% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 9-14   64.29% 1-2   50.00% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33% 1-4   25.00% 3-6   50.00%
Total 28-55   50.9% 5-15   33.3% 8-12   66.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Johnson,Nikkel Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: North Central (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Millikin
09:48 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ERMELING,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,TATUM
GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER,JOCELYN(in the paint) 09:34 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by REDDITT,ALAYA --

09:11 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,AMELI(in the paint) 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
08:56 TURNOVER  by DUDLEY,BELLA

MISS JUMPER by TROTTER,JOCELYN 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,BELLA

08:32 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,TATUM
GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,AMELI 08:11 5-5
ASSIST  by SMITH,DOLLY --

07:44 5-8 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ERMELING,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by HAY,IZZY

MISS 3PTR by REDDITT,ALAYA 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TATUM

07:00 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,TATUM
GOOD 3PTR by KIEFFER,GRACE 06:50 8-8
ASSIST  by TROTTER,JOCELYN --

06:34 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,BELLA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by REDDITT,ALAYA(in the paint) 06:19
REBOUND OFF by REDDITT,ALAYA --
GOOD TIPIN by REDDITT,ALAYA(in the paint) 06:13 10-10

06:03 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NIKKEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,JOCELYN --
MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,AMELI(in the paint) 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:47 SUB OUT by YOUNG,TATUM
05:47 SUB OUT by ERMELING,HANNAH
05:47 SUB IN by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL
05:47 SUB IN by GARTLAN,NATALIE
05:37 MISS 3PTR by GARTLAN,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,AMELI --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DOLLY(in the paint) 05:27
REBOUND OFF by TROTTER,JOCELYN --

05:21 FOUL  by DUDLEY,BELLA
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AMELI 05:21
SUB IN by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 05:21
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DOLLY 05:12
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DOLLY --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,DOLLY 05:05

05:05 STEAL  by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
FOUL  by SMITH,DOLLY 05:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:01
SUB OUT by SMITH,DOLLY 05:01
SUB IN by UHREN,CATE 05:01

05:00 TURNOVER  by HAY,IZZY
04:47 FOUL  by HAY,IZZY

TURNOVER  by KIEFFER,GRACE 04:33
04:33 SUB OUT by HAY,IZZY
04:33 SUB IN by YOUNG,TATUM
04:14 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NIKKEL

MISS 3PTR by TROTTER,JOCELYN 03:51
REBOUND OFF by HARTWIG,KENNEDY --
GOOD TIPIN by HARTWIG,KENNEDY(in the paint) 03:45 12-10 V 2

03:35 TURNOVER  by DUDLEY,BELLA
STEAL  by KIEFFER,GRACE 03:35



GOOD 3PTR by UHREN,CATE(fastbreak) 03:29 15-10 V 5
ASSIST  by KIEFFER,GRACE --

03:21 TURNOVER  by DUDLEY,BELLA
STEAL  by KIEFFER,GRACE 03:21
GOOD LAYUP by KIEFFER,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:15 17-10 V 7

03:00 TURNOVER  by DUDLEY,BELLA
STEAL  by TROTTER,JOCELYN 03:00

02:54 SUB OUT by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL
02:54 SUB IN by ERMELING,HANNAH

SUB OUT by KIEFFER,GRACE 02:54
SUB OUT by TROTTER,JOCELYN 02:54
SUB OUT by REDDITT,ALAYA 02:54
SUB IN by DOYLE,NATALIE 02:54
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AMELI 02:54
SUB IN by PARK,KAITLIN 02:54
TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,AMELI 02:37

02:23 FOUL  by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
02:23 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NIKKEL

GOOD 3PTR by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 02:09 20-10 V 10
ASSIST  by PARK,KAITLIN --

01:57 20-12 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,BELLA(in the paint)
FOUL  by DOYLE,NATALIE 01:57

01:57 20-13 V 7 GOOD FT by DUDLEY,BELLA
MISS 3PTR by UHREN,CATE 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
01:35 20-15 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,TATUM(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DOYLE,NATALIE 01:21 23-15 V 8
ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,AMELI --
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,AMELI 01:09

01:09 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
01:09 SUB IN by HAY,IZZY

SUB OUT by UHREN,CATE 01:09
SUB IN by SMITH,DOLLY 01:09

01:04 MISS LAYUP by DUDLEY,BELLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SANCHEZ,AMELI 01:04

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:51 MISS 3PTR by ERMELING,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by HARTWIG,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 00:38
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DOLLY --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,DOLLY 00:21

00:21 SUB OUT by GARTLAN,NATALIE
00:21 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
00:04 MISS 3PTR by ERMELING,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Central (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Millikin
10:00 SUB OUT by ERMELING,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL

SUB OUT by DOYLE,NATALIE 10:00
SUB OUT by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB OUT by PARK,KAITLIN 10:00
SUB IN by KIEFFER,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by TROTTER,JOCELYN 10:00
SUB IN by REDDITT,ALAYA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,AMELI 09:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
FOUL  by KIEFFER,GRACE 09:48

09:37 MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,BELLA



REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by REDDITT,ALAYA(in the paint) 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
09:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:54
08:29 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TATUM

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DOLLY --
MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,JOCELYN(in the paint) 08:10

08:10 BLOCK  by DUDLEY,BELLA
-- REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,BELLA

08:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,DOLLY 08:02
SUB IN by UHREN,CATE 08:02

07:50 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NIKKEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAY,IZZY

FOUL  by SANCHEZ,AMELI 07:48
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AMELI 07:48
SUB IN by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 07:48

07:34 23-17 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,NIKKEL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by UHREN,CATE(in the paint) 07:09 25-17 V 8

06:47 25-19 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NIKKEL

GOOD LAYUP by HARTWIG,KENNEDY(in the paint) 06:22 27-19 V 8
FOUL  by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 06:10

06:10 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
06:10 SUB IN by GARTLAN,NATALIE

SUB OUT by REDDITT,ALAYA 06:10
SUB IN by PARK,KAITLIN 06:10

06:04 TURNOVER  by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL
STEAL  by TROTTER,JOCELYN 06:04
GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER,JOCELYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:59 29-19 V 10

05:46 29-21 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,TATUM
MISS 3PTR by UHREN,CATE 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,BELLA
05:18 MISS LAYUP by HAY,IZZY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,JOCELYN --
TURNOVER  by PARK,KAITLIN 05:00

05:00 SUB OUT by YOUNG,TATUM
05:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,QUINCENIA
04:41 MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,BELLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by TROTTER,JOCELYN 04:41
REBOUND DEF by UHREN,CATE --
MISS 3PTR by KIEFFER,GRACE 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,QUINCENIA
04:14 29-24 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by GARTLAN,NATALIE

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,QUINCENIA
MISS 3PTR by PARK,KAITLIN 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:51 SUB OUT by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL
03:51 SUB OUT by DUDLEY,BELLA
03:51 SUB IN by YOUNG,TATUM
03:51 SUB IN by ERMELING,HANNAH

SUB OUT by KIEFFER,GRACE 03:51
SUB OUT by TROTTER,JOCELYN 03:51
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AMELI 03:51
SUB IN by REDDITT,ALAYA 03:51

03:33 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,TATUM
-- REBOUND OFF by HAY,IZZY

FOUL  by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 03:22
03:22 29-25 V 4 GOOD FT by HAY,IZZY
03:22 MISS FT by HAY,IZZY

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,QUINCENIA



03:19 MISS LAYUP by HAY,IZZY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARTWIG,KENNEDY --
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AMELI 03:07
SUB IN by SMITH,DOLLY 03:07

03:05 FOUL  by ERMELING,HANNAH
SUB OUT by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 03:05
SUB IN by DOYLE,NATALIE 03:05
MISS FT by UHREN,CATE 03:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by UHREN,CATE 03:05 30-25 V 5

02:52 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,QUINCENIA
MISS 3PTR by DOYLE,NATALIE 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TATUM
02:29 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,QUINCENIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DOLLY --
MISS 3PTR by REDDITT,ALAYA 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HAY,IZZY
02:10 TURNOVER  by HAY,IZZY

STEAL  by UHREN,CATE 02:10
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,DOLLY(in the paint) 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TATUM
01:27 MISS 3PTR by GARTLAN,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DOLLY --
MISS 3PTR by UHREN,CATE 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,TATUM
00:46 MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,TATUM

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by PARK,KAITLIN(in the paint) 00:25
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DOLLY --
GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,DOLLY(in the paint) 00:21 32-25 V 7

00:10 32-27 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by GARTLAN,NATALIE(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Central (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Millikin
10:00 SUB OUT by GARTLAN,NATALIE
10:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,QUINCENIA
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
10:00 SUB IN by DUDLEY,BELLA

SUB OUT by UHREN,CATE 10:00
SUB OUT by DOYLE,NATALIE 10:00
SUB OUT by PARK,KAITLIN 10:00
SUB IN by KIEFFER,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by TROTTER,JOCELYN 10:00
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AMELI 10:00

09:42 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
STEAL  by KIEFFER,GRACE 09:42
GOOD LAYUP by REDDITT,ALAYA(in the paint) 09:33 34-27 V 7
ASSIST  by KIEFFER,GRACE --

09:12 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
08:47 FOUL  by ERMELING,HANNAH

MISS FT by SANCHEZ,AMELI 08:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AMELI 08:47 35-27 V 8

08:28 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NIKKEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAY,IZZY

08:21 35-29 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,NIKKEL(in the paint)
FOUL  by REDDITT,ALAYA 08:21

08:21 35-30 V 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
08:21 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
08:21 SUB IN by JACKSON,QUINCENIA



08:00 FOUL  by DUDLEY,BELLA
08:00 SUB OUT by ERMELING,HANNAH
08:00 SUB IN by GARTLAN,NATALIE

MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,AMELI 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:36 35-32 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HAY,IZZY(in the paint)
FOUL  by TROTTER,JOCELYN 07:36
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AMELI 07:36
SUB IN by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 07:36

07:36 35-33 V 2 GOOD FT by HAY,IZZY
TURNOVER  by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 07:25

07:06 35-35 GOOD JUMPER by GARTLAN,NATALIE
-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,TATUM

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DOLLY 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HAY,IZZY

06:27 35-38 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GARTLAN,NATALIE
-- ASSIST  by DUDLEY,BELLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:23
SUB OUT by REDDITT,ALAYA 06:23
SUB IN by MARQUART,TAYLOR 06:23
GOOD JUMPER by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 06:06 37-38 H 1

05:49 37-40 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,QUINCENIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HAY,IZZY
05:18 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TATUM

REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,JOCELYN --
MISS LAYUP by KIEFFER,GRACE(in the paint) 05:11
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DOLLY --
MISS JUMPER by TROTTER,JOCELYN 05:06
REBOUND OFF by HARTWIG,KENNEDY --
GOOD 3PTR by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 05:02 40-40

04:42 SUB OUT by YOUNG,TATUM
04:42 SUB OUT by JACKSON,QUINCENIA
04:42 SUB IN by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL
04:42 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NIKKEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
04:24 40-42 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DUDLEY,BELLA
04:07 FOUL  by GARTLAN,NATALIE

SUB OUT by SMITH,DOLLY 04:07
SUB IN by UHREN,CATE 04:07
MISS 3PTR by KIEFFER,GRACE 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:33 FOUL  by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
03:33 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NIKKEL

SUB OUT by TROTTER,JOCELYN 03:10
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AMELI 03:10
GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,AMELI(in the paint) 03:01 42-42

02:58 TURNOVER  by GARTLAN,NATALIE
STEAL  by SANCHEZ,AMELI 02:58
MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,AMELI(in the paint) 02:49
REBOUND OFF by KIEFFER,GRACE --

02:36 FOUL  by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
02:36 SUB OUT by GARTLAN,NATALIE
02:36 SUB IN by YOUNG,TATUM

SUB OUT by KIEFFER,GRACE 02:36
SUB IN by TROTTER,JOCELYN 02:36
MISS FT by UHREN,CATE 02:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by UHREN,CATE 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
02:21 TURNOVER  by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL

STEAL  by SANCHEZ,AMELI 02:21



02:21 FOUL  by HAY,IZZY
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AMELI(fastbreak) 02:21 43-42 V 1
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AMELI(fastbreak) 02:21 44-42 V 2

02:18 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,TATUM
STEAL  by TROTTER,JOCELYN 02:18
GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER,JOCELYN(in the paint) 02:13 46-42 V 4

01:58 46-44 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,NIKKEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUDLEY,BELLA

FOUL  by SANCHEZ,AMELI 01:44
TURNOVER  by SANCHEZ,AMELI 01:44

01:27 MISS LAYUP by DUDLEY,BELLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DUDLEY,BELLA

01:23 MISS TIPIN by DUDLEY,BELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,JOCELYN --
GOOD 3PTR by HARTWIG,KENNEDY(fastbreak) 01:16 49-44 V 5
ASSIST  by SANCHEZ,AMELI --

01:01 49-46 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HAY,IZZY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,AMELI 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL

00:24 MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,BELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by HAY,IZZY

00:10 49-48 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,BELLA(in the paint)
FOUL  by UHREN,CATE 00:10

00:10 SUB OUT by YOUNG,TATUM
00:10 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
00:10 SUB IN by GARTLAN,NATALIE
00:10 SUB IN by JACKSON,QUINCENIA

SUB OUT by UHREN,CATE 00:10
SUB IN by SMITH,DOLLY 00:10

00:10 49-49 GOOD FT by DUDLEY,BELLA
MISS 3PTR by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 00:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: North Central (IL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Millikin
SUB OUT by MARQUART,TAYLOR 09:57
SUB IN by REDDITT,ALAYA 09:57

09:50 MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,BELLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 09:43
SUB IN by KIEFFER,GRACE 09:43
GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,AMELI 09:35 52-49 V 3

09:33 FOUL  by HAY,IZZY
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AMELI 09:33 53-49 V 4

09:15 MISS 3PTR by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,JOCELYN --
GOOD LAYUP by KIEFFER,GRACE(in the paint) 08:50 55-49 V 6

08:35 SUB OUT by GARTLAN,NATALIE
08:35 SUB IN by YOUNG,TATUM
08:32 MISS 3PTR by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by KIEFFER,GRACE --
08:26 FOUL  by DUDLEY,BELLA
08:14 FOUL  by JACKSON,QUINCENIA

GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,AMELI 08:07 57-49 V 8
07:49 57-51 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HAY,IZZY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by REDDITT,ALAYA(in the paint) 07:32 59-51 V 8
07:11 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,TATUM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,JOCELYN --
TURNOVER  by REDDITT,ALAYA 07:00



07:00 STEAL  by JACKSON,QUINCENIA
06:48 59-53 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,QUINCENIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL
06:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:46 SUB OUT by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL
06:46 SUB OUT by JACKSON,QUINCENIA
06:46 SUB IN by ERMELING,HANNAH
06:46 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NIKKEL

SUB OUT by KIEFFER,GRACE 06:46
SUB OUT by REDDITT,ALAYA 06:46
SUB IN by MARQUART,TAYLOR 06:46
SUB IN by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 06:46

06:38 FOUL  by HAY,IZZY
06:38 SUB OUT by HAY,IZZY
06:38 SUB IN by GARTLAN,NATALIE
06:34 FOUL  by GARTLAN,NATALIE

GOOD FT by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 06:33 60-53 V 7
GOOD FT by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 06:33 61-53 V 8

06:20 TURNOVER  by DUDLEY,BELLA
STEAL  by TROTTER,JOCELYN 06:20

06:00 FOUL  by DUDLEY,BELLA
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AMELI 06:00 62-53 V 9
MISS FT by SANCHEZ,AMELI 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ERMELING,HANNAH
05:42 62-56 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by DUDLEY,BELLA

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,TATUM
GOOD 3PTR by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 05:29 65-56 V 9
ASSIST  by SMITH,DOLLY --

05:01 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,TATUM
REBOUND DEF by MARQUART,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 04:49

04:49 BLOCK  by GARTLAN,NATALIE
-- REBOUND DEF by GARTLAN,NATALIE

04:41 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NIKKEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,NIKKEL

04:38 65-58 V 7 GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,NIKKEL(in the paint)
FOUL  by SANCHEZ,AMELI 04:38

04:38 SUB OUT by ERMELING,HANNAH
04:38 SUB IN by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL
04:38 MISS FT by JOHNSON,NIKKEL

REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,JOCELYN --
GOOD 3PTR by MARQUART,TAYLOR 04:21 68-58 V 10

04:14 FOUL  by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
GOOD FT by MARQUART,TAYLOR 04:14 69-58 V 11

04:12 TURNOVER  by HOLTHAUS,RACHEL
STEAL  by MARQUART,TAYLOR 04:12
MISS JUMPER by HARTWIG,KENNEDY(in the paint) 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
03:48 69-60 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NIKKEL(in the paint)
03:46 FOUL TECH by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
03:46 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NIKKEL
03:46 SUB IN by HAY,IZZY

GOOD FT by HARTWIG,KENNEDY(fastbreak) 03:46 70-60 V 10
GOOD FT by HARTWIG,KENNEDY(fastbreak) 03:46 71-60 V 11

03:32 FOUL  by GARTLAN,NATALIE
GOOD FT by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 03:32 72-60 V 12
GOOD FT by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 03:32 73-60 V 13
FOUL  by SMITH,DOLLY 03:15

03:09 TURNOVER  by YOUNG,TATUM
STEAL  by MARQUART,TAYLOR 03:09
MISS 3PTR by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by HAY,IZZY



02:31 TURNOVER  by HAY,IZZY
STEAL  by SMITH,DOLLY 02:31
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DOLLY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:31 75-60 V 15

02:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:27 SUB OUT by YOUNG,TATUM
02:27 SUB OUT by GARTLAN,NATALIE
02:27 SUB IN by JACKSON,QUINCENIA
02:27 SUB IN by MCKINZIE,AVELINA
02:13 75-62 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,BELLA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MARQUART,TAYLOR 01:42
-- REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,BELLA

FOUL  by TROTTER,JOCELYN 01:26
01:26 75-63 V 12 GOOD FT by DUDLEY,BELLA
01:26 MISS FT by DUDLEY,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:25 SUB OUT by JACKSON,QUINCENIA
01:25 SUB IN by GARTLAN,NATALIE

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AMELI 01:17
SUB IN by KIEFFER,GRACE 01:17

01:13 FOUL  by GARTLAN,NATALIE
GOOD FT by MARQUART,TAYLOR 01:13 76-63 V 13
GOOD FT by MARQUART,TAYLOR 01:13 77-63 V 14
FOUL  by KIEFFER,GRACE 01:06

01:06 77-64 V 13 GOOD FT by DUDLEY,BELLA(fastbreak)
01:06 MISS FT by DUDLEY,BELLA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,JOCELYN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:04
GOOD JUMPER by MARQUART,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:34 79-64 V 15

00:27 79-66 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by HAY,IZZY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUDLEY,BELLA

FOUL  by MARQUART,TAYLOR 00:27
00:27 SUB OUT by GARTLAN,NATALIE
00:27 SUB IN by YOUNG,TATUM
00:27 79-67 V 12 GOOD FT by HAY,IZZY(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:27
TURNOVER  by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 00:24

00:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:24 SUB OUT by YOUNG,TATUM
00:24 SUB IN by ERMELING,HANNAH

SUB OUT by HARTWIG,KENNEDY 00:21
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AMELI 00:21

00:19 MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,BELLA
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,AMELI --

00:13 80-69 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,BELLA(in the paint)
00:13 FOUL  by ERMELING,HANNAH

MISS FT by SANCHEZ,AMELI 00:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AMELI 00:13 80-67 V 13


